
GISGA 2-Piece 2012 - U10 Team scores 

       

Stamford Endowed Schools     

      Individual 

No. Name V.V   S.F   Total 

1 Erin Andrews (SES) 6.55   6.55   13.10 

2 Scarlet Daniel (SES) 6.35   5.95   12.30 

3 Isobel Conley (SES) 7.10   7.40   14.50 

4 Sophie Halsall (SES) 8.55   8.40   16.95 

5 Lucy Porteus (SES) 8.30   8.95   17.25 

       

 Modified team total 30.50   31.30   61.80 

       

       

Haberdashers' Aske's      

      Individual 

No. Name V.V   S.F   Total 

6 Amelia Delaney (Habs) 7.25   8.10   15.35 

7 Emily Delaney (Habs) 8.20   8.40   16.60 

8 Liza Drobyshev (Habs) 8.45   8.40   16.85 

9 Emma Brevis (Habs) 8.40   9.05   17.45 

10 Katerina Sooby (Habs) 8.90   9.10   18.00 

       

 Modified team total 33.95   34.95   68.90 

       

       

St Faith's      
      Individual 

No. Name V.V   S.F   Total 

11 Amelie Dowler (St F) 9.00   8.60   17.60 

12 Ruby James (St F) 8.45   8.30   16.75 

13 Milly Wych (St F) 8.75   8.20   16.95 

14 Matilda Luscombe (St F) 8.35   7.90   16.25 

15 Izzy Arnold (St F) 9.10   8.80   17.90 

       

  Modified team total 35.30   33.90   69.20 

       

       

St Mary's      

      Individual 

No. Name V.V   S.F   Total 

16 Ella Davey (St M) 6.70   6.45   13.15 

17 Elsa Fisher (St M) 0.00   0.00   0.00 

18 Mimi Bailey (St M) 6.85   6.70   13.55 

19 Missy Douglas (St M) 8.20   7.45   15.65 

20 Olivia Ferraro (St M) 8.05   8.30   16.35 

       

 Modified team total 29.80   28.90   58.70 

       

       

       



 
 

Holmewood House      

      Individual 

No. Name V.V   S.F   Total 

21 Lola Savage (HH) 6.95   7.45   14.40 

22 Harriet Bailey (HH) 7.95   7.60   15.55 

23 Olivia Scott-Smith (HH) 7.55   8.40   15.95 

24 Imogen Jenner (HH) 8.30   7.80   16.10 

25 Lily Lander (HH) 8.20   7.85   16.05 

       

 Modified team total 32.00   31.65   63.65 

       

       

Vinehall      

      Individual 

No. Name V.V   S.F   Total 

26 Tabitha McNulty (VH) 7.05   7.40   14.45 

27 Charlotte Thomas (VH) 7.50   7.35   14.85 

28 Isabel Fosberry (VH) 8.25   7.75   16.00 

29 Gabriella Napper (VH) 7.80   7.90   15.70 

30 Elysia Wright (VH) 8.15   8.30   16.45 

       

 Modified team total 31.70   31.35   63.05 

       

       

RMS       

      Individual 

No. Name V.V   S.F   Total 

31 Mia Tompkins (RMS) 8.40   8.40   16.80 

32 Sophia Poppleston (RMS) 8.40   5.00   13.40 

33 Sonya Spiridonova (RMS) 7.35   7.95   15.30 

34 Natasha Jones (RMS 8.75   8.65   17.40 

35 Emma Futcher (RMS) 8.35   7.90   16.25 

       

 Modified team total 33.90   32.90   66.80 

       

            

       

       

St Catherines      

      Individual 

No. Name V.V   S.F   Total 

36 Camilla Francis (St C) 8.15   8.85   17.00 

37 Emily Benkert (St C) 7.80   8.90   16.70 

38 Lily Tefler-Smollett (St C) 7.85   9.05   16.90 

39 Evie Lamb (St C) 9.40   9.30   18.70 

40 Lorien Stapleton (St C) 9.35   9.55   18.90 

       

 Modified team total 34.75   36.80   71.55 

       



 
Individual Positions 

    Individual     

No. Name score Position Equals? 

40 Lorien Stapleton (St C) 18.90 1   

39 Evie Lamb (St C) 18.70 2   

10 Katerina Sooby (Habs) 18.00 3   

15 Izzy Arnold (St F) 17.90 4   

11 Amelie Dowler (St F) 17.60 5   

9 Emma Brevis (Habs) 17.45 6   

34 Natasha Jones (RMS 17.40 7   

5 Lucy Porteus (SES) 17.25 8  

36 Camilla Francis (St C) 17.00 9  

4 Sophie Halsall (SES) 16.95 10 = 

13 Milly Wych (St F) 16.95 10 = 

38 Lily Tefler-Smollett (St C) 16.90 12  

8 Liza Drobyshev (Habs) 16.85 13  

31 Mia Tompkins (RMS) 16.80 14  

12 Ruby James (St F) 16.75 15  

37 Emily Benkert (St C) 16.70 16  

7 Emily Delaney (Habs) 16.60 17  

30 Elysia Wright (VH) 16.45 18  

20 Olivia Ferraro (St M) 16.35 19  

14 Matilda Luscombe (St F) 16.25 20 = 

35 Emma Futcher (RMS) 16.25 20 = 

24 Imogen Jenner (HH) 16.10 22  

25 Lily Lander (HH) 16.05 23  

28 Isabel Fosberry (VH) 16.00 24   

23 Olivia Scott-Smith (HH) 15.95 25   

29 Gabriella Napper (VH) 15.70 26   

19 Missy Douglas (St M) 15.65 27   

22 Harriet Bailey (HH) 15.55 28   

6 Amelia Delaney (Habs) 15.35 29   

33 Sonya Spiridonova (RMS) 15.30 30   

27 Charlotte Thomas (VH) 14.85 31   

3 Isobel Conley (SES) 14.50 32   

26 Tabitha McNulty (VH) 14.45 33   

21 Lola Savage (HH) 14.40 34   

18 Mimi Bailey (St M) 13.55 35  

32 Sophia Poppleston (RMS) 13.40 36  

16 Ella Davey (St M) 13.15 37  

1 Erin Andrews (SES) 13.10 38  

2 Scarlet Daniel (SES) 12.30 39  

17 Elsa Fisher (St M) 0.00 40  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Team Positions 

  Team   

School score Position 

St Catherines 71.55 1 

St Faith's 69.20 2 

Haberdashers' Aske's 68.90 3 

RMS 66.80 4 

Holmewood House 63.65 5 

Vinehall 63.05 6 

Stamford Endowed Schools 61.80 7 

St Mary's 58.70 8 

 

 

 

 

U10 Reserves       

        

        

 Reserves       

      Individual 

POS No. Name V.V   V.F   Total 

41 Diana Khodurskaya 7.75   6.85   14.60 2 

42 Maddie Stares 7.90   7.25   15.15 1 

            0.00   

            0.00   

            0.00   

 


